

:

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2484-2485/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2010 in CRLRP No.
3045/2009 & CRLRP No. 3046/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S RAJIV ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.
Mr. Jagmohan Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Bharti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Assistant Registrar